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MULTIPLE SETS OF DATA

*  Youth Truth

¢ Student Tracker

e Alumni Survey

* CA Healthy Kids Survey

¢ CA Healthy Kids Staff Survey

* Parent Engagement Survey




YOUTH TRUTH

Participants:

Middle School — 87%

Big Bear High School — 84%
Chautauqua High School — 80%
(Given in mid-February)




[¥ Key Measures Trend Data @ Average Rating @ Percentile Rank @

Student Engagement 3.55 [

Rural schools

Academic Rigor 3.86

Rural schools

Relationships with Teachers 3.57
Rural schools

Relationships with Peers 3.34 I

Rural schools

School Culture 3.33

Rural schools

College & Career Readiness 3.33 l

Rural schools

District Wide




Key Measures Trend Data @ Average Rating @ Percentile Rank @

I 23rd
Student Engagement 3.48

Rural schools

38th
Pl

Academic Rigor 3.83

Rural schools

| 43rd
3.42

Rural schools

| 30th
Relationships with Peers 3.29

Rural schools

I 57th
School Culture 3.35

Rural schools

Relationships with Teachers

Middle School



Key Measures Trend Data @ Average Rating @ Percentile Rank @

Student Engagement 3.39 [

Rural schools

Academic Rigor 3.7

Rural schools

Rural schools

Relationships with Peers 3.34
Rural schools

Relationships with Teachers 3.44 l

School Culture 3.25

Rural schools

College & Career Readiness 3.00 [

Rural schools

Big Bear High School




¥ Key Measures Trend Data @ Average Rating @ Percentile Rank @

Student Engagement 3.72

Rural schools

Academic Rigor 4.01 —

Rural schools

Relationships with Teachers 3.70

Rural schools

Relationships with Peers 3.34 I

Rural schools

School Culture 3.40 I

Rural schools

College & Career Readiness 3.66 l

Rural schools

Chautauqua High School




STUDENT TRACKER




2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Total in class

168

215

192

141

162

Total
Enrolled in
Post-
Secondary
institution
immediately
out of HS

83

95

28

65

82

BBHS
Average

50%

44%

51%

46%

51%

National
Average

66%

68%

69%

64%

66%

Percent of Graduates Enrolled in College the I:II I.mmediately After HS Graduation




Percent of Students Enrolled in College the Fall Immediately
After High School by Institutional Level
Effective Date = April 19, 2018
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Percent of Students Enrolled in Ceollege at Any Time During the First Year
After High School by Institutional Level
Effective Date = April 19, 2018
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Percent of Students Re-enrolling

Percent of Students Enrolled in College the First Year After High School Who Returned
for a Second Year (Freshman to Sophomore Persistence) by Institutional Level

Effective Date = April 19, 2018
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Most Common Institutions of Enrollment in the Fall Inmediately following High School Graduation

for All Classes by Number of Students

Name Rank State I aval Tuna Tatal
SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY COLLEGE 1 CA 2-year Public 48
VICTOR VALLEY COLLEGE 2 CA 2-year Public 45
CRAFTON HILLS COLLEGE 3 CA 2-year Public 38
CALIFORNIA BAPTIST UNIVERSITY -UNDERGRADS 4 CA 4-year Private 20
ORANGE COAST COLLEGE 5 CA 2-year Public 20
RIVERSIDE CITY COLLEGE 6 CA 2-year Public 19
SANTA MONICA COLLEGE 7 CA 2-year Public 16
NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY 8 AL 4-year Public 14
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY - LONG BEACH 9 CA 4-year Public 11
PALOMAR COLLEGE 10 CA 2-year Public 1
SANTA BARBARA CITY COLLEGE 11 CA 2-year Public 11
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-SANTA CRUZ 12 CA 4-year Public 11
FULLERTON COLLEGE 13 CA 2-year Public 10
GRAND CANYON UNIVERSITY-TRADITIOMAL 14 AL 4-year Private 10
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - RIVERSIDE 15 CA 4-year Public 10
GOLDEN WEST COLLEGE 16 CA 2-year Public 9
SADDLEBACK COLLEGE 17 CA 2-year Public 9
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-SAN DIEGO 18 CA 4-year Public 9
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-SANTA BARBARA 19 CA 4-year Public 9
UNIVERSITY OF REDLANDS 20 CA 4-year Private 9
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIV CHANNEL ISLANDS 21 CA 4-year Public 8
MOORPARK COLLEGE 22 CA 2-year Public 8
MOUNT SAN ANTONIO COLLEGE 23 CA 2-year Public 8
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - BERKELEY 24 CA 4-year Public 8
BARSTOW COMMUNITY COLLEGE 25 CA 2-year Public 7

2017 Graduates




ALUMNI SURVEY FOR CLASS OF 2017

Invitations: 156 on March |3 Clicked through: 73
Opted out: 0

Completed survey: 56

Reminders sent: April 27

Opened survey: 96

Unopened survey: 48 Incomplete survey: 9

Bounced emails: 12



What type of school are you attending,

Answered: 65 Skipped: O

4 year college
or university

2 year
community...

Vocational,
trade, Ofr...

I did not go
to college o...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES
- 4 year college or university
w 2 wyear community college/ vocational, trade or technical school

+ \ocational, trade, or technical school

+ | did not go to college or further my education

or have you attended?

50%

2015 2016 2017

47% 28% 29%

28% 42% 45%
25% 28%  26%

60%  70%  80%  90% 100%

e RESPONSES

29.23%

44.62%

0.00%

26.15%

12

29

17



Q3 Customize Export ¥

When you started college were you required to take any remedial (placement)
classes such as Math or English before taking regular classes?

Answered: 45  Skipped: 20

2015 2016 2017
44% 36% 36%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 90% 100%

Yes

ANSWER CHOICES ¥ RESPONSES v
* Yes 35.56% 16
* No 64.44% 29

. TOTAL 45 .



| felt well prepared for college and/or a career after graduation from BBHS?

Answered: 58 Skipped: 7

2015 2016 2017
6% 1% 21%

Strongly agree

56% 37% 48%

Agree

Meither agree
or disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% B50% TO% 30% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES = RESPONSES e
-  Strongly agree 20.69% 12
w Agree 48.28% 28
w Neither agree or disagree 13.79% 8
w Disagree 12.07% 7
w  Strongly disagree B517% 3

TOTAL 58




GROWTH MIND SET/GRIT QUESTIONS

2016 2017
graduates | graduates
(35) (65)
(Strongly (Strongly
agree/agree) agree/agree)
| believe | can learn new things, but | can’t really change my basic intelligence. 28% 39%
| know what it takes to be successful in school. 92% 86%
Delays and obstacles don’t discourage me. | bounce back from disappointments 68% 72%
faster than most people.
| finish whatever | begin. 72% 75%
| am hardworking and careful. 92% 93%




BBHS EXPERIENCES THAT HELPED MY FUTURE

LEARNING...

¢ Life skills learned

* Good faculty and great counselors

*  Exceptional and caring teachers

¢ Student/teacher relationships

*  Public speaking and ROP classes (medical)
¢ AP Bio,AP Spanish,AP US History

Presentations | had to make in class

Sports programs

Teacher support

Teachers going above and beyond

Learning how to network and connect with
others

Learning how to adopt to different types of

people




BBHS EXPERIENCES THAT IWISH I'D HAD...

* Classes on finances *  College student speakers to tell us what is it

*  More career discussion/exploration REALLY like in college

e  Practical classes on cooking, taxes, etc. ¢ Help with the transition from small town to big
*  Drivers Education classes city life

¢ Assistance with employment opportunities * Increased help with study skills

*  ROTC program




California Healthy Kids

Survey




CALIFORNIA HEALTHY KIDS SURVEY KEY
INDICATORS: ELEMENTARY (52%)

5t Grade 2014-2015 2017-2018
School Connectedness 57% 58%
Academic Motivation 46% 42%
Caring Adult Relationships 57% 49%
High Expectations 57% 61%
School Safety (safe/very safe) 83% 84%




CALIFORNIA HEALTHY KIDS SURVEY KEY

INDICATORS: SECONDARY

7th (89%) 9th (77%) | Ith BBHS (72%) 1t CT (72%)

2016/2017 2016/2017 2016/2017 2016/2017
School Connectedness 66% [ 68% 56% [ 36% 49% | 50% 61% 1/ 56%
Academic Motivation 53% /51% 39% 1 26% 30% / 24% 25% [ 24%
Caring Adult Relationships 55% 1 34% 39% 1 22% 44% | 51% 52% | 44%
High Expectations 62% 1 61% 53% [ 34% 51% / 48% 56% / 65%

School Safety (safe/very safe)

78% | 74%

73% | 54%

72% [ 73%

61%/64%




CALIFORNIA HEALTHY KIDS SURVEY KEY
INDICATORS: STAFF (167)

2013-2014 2017-2018
(agree/strongly agree) (agree/strongly agree)
Learning Environment is 97% 97%
Supportive and Inviting
Sets a High Standard for 85% 92%
Academic Performance for
All Students
Teaches Lessons Relevant to 90% 92%
Students
Adults Believe Every Child 89% 91%
Can Be A Success
Adults at School Ensure Safe 82% 98%
and Supportive Environment




Family involvement Survey (51 responses)

Title | Parent survey (67 responses)




Strengths

91% feel welcome when they enter the school

85% feel knowledgeable about what is going on at the school
79% have been invited to participate in school planning meetings
94% believe that when the school communicates with them, it is
easy to understand

88% feel their calls, emails, and notes are answered promptly
81% feel their child(ren) receive extra academic help when
needed

81% believe the school is a safe place to learn

87% believes their child(ren)’s school respects all cultures and
diversity




Challenges

61% feel the schools ask for input on how their child(ren) learns
67% feel that parents are involved in decision making at the schools
35% attend decision making meetings (SSC, LCAP, ELAC, DELAC)
58% receive information on how to help their child at home

56% feel they are invited to meetings and that their voice matters

38% feel they have been asked to share what they appreciate about their
child(ren)’s school




Questions or

Comments!




